management by initial public offering firms. Working Paper, Syracuse University.

31

Appendix

Table 1: Classification by Accounting Standards Followed and Auditor Size

Accounting

standards

followed

Auditors

Non-BIG 4 BIG 4 Total

UK GAAP 30,257 64.74% 16,476 35.26% 46,733 96.40%

IFRS 392 22.44% 1,355 77.56% 1,747 3.60%

Total 30,649 63.22% 17,831 36.78% 48,480 100%

Table 2 Descriptive statistics

Variable N Mean SD Min Med Max

ABSDA 48,480 0.3240  0.5700  0.000000181 0.1300  3.1220

   0 25,681 0.3406 0.6050  0.000000181 0.1407  3.1220

   0 22,799 -0.3059 0.5282 -2.4827 -0.1198  -0.00000534

Assets 48,480 8.8010  2.0250  0.0000  9.2180  10.9000

Leverage 48,480 0.4400  1.5980  0.0000  0.0198  11.0600

Cash Flow 48,480 0.2860  0.6910  -1.2590  0.1100  4.6080

Growth 48,480 0.0467  0.3760  -0.8920  0.0132  3.8180

ROA 48,480 0.1730  0.5040  -1.1020  0.0616  3.4000

Loss 48,480 0.1690  0.3750  0.0000  0.0000  1.0000

Table 3 Difference between mean value of IFRS and UK GAAP adopters

UK

GAAP
IFRS Differences

in means
t-statistics

Variable Mean Mean

Assets 8.7315  10.6583  -1.9268  -39.67*

Leverage 0.3588  2.6193  -2.2605  -60.16*

Cash Flow 0.2541  1.1374  -0.8833  -53.98*

Growth 0.0459  0.0686  -0.0226  -2.47*

ROA 0.1547  0.6584  -0.5038  -41.71*

LOSS 0.1670  0.2204  -0.0534  -5.84*

* P<0.01, P<0.05, *P<0.1

32

Table 4 Univariate test

UK

GAAP
IFRS Differences

in means
t-statistics

Variable Mean Mean

ABSDA 0.3063  0.8037  -0.4973  -36.26*

   0 0.3213  0.9376  -0.6163  -28.88*

   0 -0.2894  -0.6895  0.4002  23.04*

* P<0.01, P<0.05, *P<0.1

Table 5 Pearson Correlation Matrix

Panel A Absolute Discretionary Accruals

 ABSDA IFRS Size BIG 4 LEV Growth CFO ROA LOSS

ABSDA 1

IFRS 0.1625* 1

Size 0.2003* 0.1773* 1

BIG 4 0.2527* 0.1635* 0.5410* 1

LEV 0.4620* 0.2636* 0.2035* 0.2226* 1

Growth 0.0480* 0.0112 0.0238* 0.00140 0.0175* 1

CFO 0.4614* 0.2381* 0.0198* 0.1792* 0.5336* 0.0883* 1

ROA 0.3533* 0.1862* -0.0561* 0.1176* 0.3976* 0.0658* 0.8926*

LOSS 0.0366* 0.0266* 0.0892* 0.0948* 0.0479* 0.0359* -0.1163* -0.1724* 1

* P<0.01, P<0.05, *P<0.1

Panel B Negative Discretionary Accruals